

Federal Communications Commission

Before the
Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of)
)
Jurisdictional Separations Reform and) CC Docket No. 80-286
Referral to the Federal-State Joint Board)
)

ERRATA

Released: June 8, 2001

By the Chief, Accounting Policy Division:

On May 22, 2001, the Commission released a Report and Order in CC Docket No. 80-286 (*Report and Order*).¹ These errata amend the *Report and Order*, as follows:

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.3(a), in the first sentence replace “separations allocations factors” with “jurisdictional allocation factors”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.3, consolidate paragraph (b)(1) into paragraph (b);

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.3(d)(2), replace “as specified in §36.3(d)(i)” with “as specified in §36.3(d)(1)”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.123(a)(5), delete the word “above”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.123(a)(6), replace “through (e) below” with “through 36.123(e)”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.126(f)(2), replace “§ 36.125(f)(1)” and “§ 36.125(f)(1)(i)” with “§ 36.126(f)(1)” and “§ 36.126(f)(1)(i),” respectively;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.212, consolidate paragraph (c)(1) into paragraph (c);

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.214, consolidate paragraph (a)(1) into paragraph (a);

¹ *Jurisdictional Separations Reform and Referral to the Federal-State Joint Board*, Report and Order, CC Docket No. 80-286, FCC 01-162 (rel. May 22, 2001).

Federal Communications Commission

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.372, consolidate paragraph (a)(1) into paragraph (a);

Appendix C, Final Rules, in sections §§ 36.374 and 36.375, and §§ 36.377 through 36.382, for all instances of the phrase “average balance,” delete the word “average”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.375(b)(5), replace “- 4” with “through 36.375(b)(4)”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.375(b)(6), replace “- 4” with “through 36.375(b)(4)”;

Appendix C, Final Rules, section § 36.377(a), consolidate paragraph (a)(1)(ix)(a) into paragraph (a)(1)(ix); consolidate paragraph (a)(2)(vii)(a) into paragraph (a)(2)(vii); consolidate paragraph (a)(3)(vii)(a) into paragraph (a)(3)(vii); consolidate paragraph (a)(4)(vii)(a) into paragraph (a)(4)(vii); consolidate paragraph (a)(5)(vii)(a) into paragraph (a)(5)(vii); consolidate paragraph (a)(6)(vii)(a) into paragraph (a)(6)(vii).

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Katherine Schroder
Chief, Accounting Policy Division